FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned LOS ANGELES COUNTY
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (together with any assigns or successors thereto, “Obligor”)
promises to pay to the order of UMPQUA BANK, an Oregon banking corporation (“Holder”) the
maximum principal sum of THIRTY-ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT
THOUSAND DOLLARS (31,768,000), on [Tax-Exempt Maturity Date], or earlier as provided
herein, together with interest thereon at the rates, at the times and in the amounts provided below.

Obligor shall pay to the Holder on or before each date on which payment is due under that
certain Funding Loan Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2021 (the “Funding Loan Agreement”),